

ASX Announcement

4 July 2022

ACN: 074 728 019

T: 08 6489 1600

F: 08 6489 1601

E: info@blazelimited.com.au

Suite 9, 330 Churchill Avenue,

Subiaco WA 6008

www.blazelimited.com.au

Directors

David Prentice, **Chairman**

Mathew Walker, Corporate Director

Simon Coxhell, **Managing Director**

Steve Samuel, Company Secretary

Issued Capital

ASX Code: BLZ

357,508,246 Ordinary Shares

357,500,000 ("BLZOB") Quoted options exercisable at \$0.05 on or before 31 May 2024

Overview

Blaze is a mineral exploration company listed on the ASX.

the Company currently holds:

- (a) Base metal exploration projects in the Earaheedy Basin of Western Australia
- (b) nickel exploration projects in the South-West regional of Western Australia; and
- (c) gold exploration targets in the Murchison District of Western Australia.

EXECUTIVE MANAGING DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT

Blaze Minerals Limited (ASX: BLZ) ("**Blaze**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to advise that Simon Coxhell, currently Non-Executive Director of Blaze, will assume the position of Executive Managing Director effective 01 July 2022.

Simon Coxhell will focus on progressing the exploration program at the Company's wholly owned and highly prospective Earaheedy Basin base metal project in Western Australia.

Simon Coxhell is a geologist with over 35 years of experience exploring and developing a range of projects. He was previously Managing Director of Echo Resources Limited (ASX: EAR) which under his leadership grew from an \$8M market capitalisation company to \$244M under a takeover by Northern Star Resources (ASX: NST).

Commenting on the appointment Company Chairman David Prentice said:

"We are delighted to have secured the services of Simon in this executive role at an important time for the Company with an extensive exploration and drilling program set to commence this quarter.

"Simon's very strong track record in exploration and development will ensure we drive the Company's exploration strategy forward quickly and efficiently."

Managing Director Simon Coxhell said "The ability to take an executive role in Blaze and move forward with exploration of the Eraheedy Basin tenure is an excellent opportunity. Blaze has now completed two Heritage surveys and is well advanced with drill planning and design. We anticipate commencing a significant drilling program in the coming quarter to test the exciting targets within our tenure and work towards a new discovery."

The key terms and conditions of Simon Coxhell's appointment are as follows:

Base Remuneration:	Director fees of \$120,000 per annum plus a field day rate on commercial terms.
Notice period:	3 months by either party.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Blaze Minerals Limited.

For, and on behalf of, the Board of the Company

Mathew Walker Director **Blaze Minerals Limited**